Blake D. Miller (4090) Deborah R. Chandler (12057) MILLER TOONE, P.C. 165 Regent Street Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Telephone: (801) 363-5600 Fax: (801) 363-5601 <u>miller@millertoone.com</u> <u>chandler@millertoone.com</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

R. WAYNE KLEIN, as Receiver,	NOTICE OF APPEAL
Plaintiff,	(Ancillary to Case No. 2:12-cv-00591)
v. MICHELLE TURPIN & ASSOCIATES, P.C., a dissolved Utah professional corporation, and MICHELLE TURPIN, P.C., a Utah professional corporation,	Case No. 2:14-cv-302 Judge Robert J. Shelby
Defendants.	

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Defendant, Michelle Turpin, P.C. ("Turpin"), hereby appeals to the United Stated Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit Court from (1) the Memorandum Decision and Order entered on July 5, 2016, granting the Motion for Summary Judgment filed by Plaintiff R. Wayne Klein, as Receiver, and denying in part the Motion for Summary Judgment filed by Turpin and (2) the Judgment in a Civil Case entered by the Clerk of the Court on July 5, 2016, in this action. Dated: August 3, 2016.

MILLER TOONE, P.C.

/s/ Deborah R. Chandler Deborah R. Chandler Blake M. Miller Attorneys for Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 3rd day of August, 2016, I filed the attached document entitled **NOTICE OF APPEAL** with the Court's CM/ECF system which will send notice of electronic filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ Deborah R. Chandler Deborah R. Chandler